

^

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11280/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WA No.45038/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VERSHA AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11281 of 2012

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11699 of 2012

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11827 of 2012

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. J.P. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the prayer for  
interim relief.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Ms. Namita Choudhary, learned counsel, appears on caveat and accepts  
notice on behalf of Respondent No.1-Mukta Dewedi, in SLP(C).....CC NO.  
11827 of 2012. Notice be issued to other Respondents.

Office is directed to tag these matters with SLP(C) Nos.33236-33237  
of 2011.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Master

Court

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master