

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21017/2012

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VERSHA AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21018/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21019/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21020/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.14

14:04:32 IST

Reason: Out of three respondents, respondent nos. 2 and 3 are

common to all the SLPs.

-2-

Item No.13

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have filed vakalatnama but counter affidavit is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Service of respondent no.1 in

SLP(C) No.21019/2012 is

complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.21020/2012 though is represented but has failed to file counter affidavit despite the warning of last opportunity. The ld. counsel has requested one weeks time to file counter affidavit. Be taken on record, if so filed else opportunity stands declined.

Respondent no.1 of SLP(C) No.21017 and 21018 of 2012 is yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 14.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar