

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21018/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2011 in WA No.52799/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA DOKANIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21020/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No.21017/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No.21019/2012 (XI)

Date : 17-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bimlesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These special leave petitions having been filed only against an interlocutory application(s). We are not inclined to entertain these special petitions, which are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER